(R-88-772)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 2930L8D

ADOPTED ON N! ’y 9 |982

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that

Change Order No. 2, dated June 16, 1987, heretofore filed with

the City Clerk of said City as Document NO./@QLBfSQ(SBkS, issued

in connection with the contract between The City of San Diego and
Transco-Pacific Company, dba General Railroad Company, said

contract having been filed in the office of the City Clerk as

o 265825

Document No. , be and the same is hereby approved;

and the changes therein set forth, amounting to a net increase in
the contract price of $23,839.75, and an extension of time of
twenty-one (21) working days, be and the same are hereby
approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not
to exceed $23,839.75, from the project contingency reserve
available in Fund 30245, C.I.P. No. 23-823.1, "Ocean Boulevard
Improvements, Phase II", is hereby authorized, solely and
exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above

project.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

/Jdohn K. Riess
Deputy City Attorney

JKR:wk:823.5
10/14/87
Aud.Cert:8800320
Or .Dept:E&D
R-88-772
Form=r.co

-PAGE 1 OF 1-

CO306



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_8800320

ORIGINATING
DEPT.NO.: 540

: I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. 1 SY | Funp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ol | VEELTON | eenrrequip | FaciLITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

- FUND OVERRIDE O
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, thatsufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed §__23,839.75
Vendor____TRANSCO-PACIFIC CO., DBA GENERAL RAILROAD CO.

Purpose__Authorizing increase in contract from $669,283.28 to $693,123,03 for Ocean

Boulevard Improvements - Phase 11

- (q
Date_September 25 , 1987 By: W@Mb

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG. | Y | rFunD DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | 308 | OFERATION | menreQuip | FaciLITY " AMOUNT
1 30244 105 4905 238231 $23,839.75

TOTAL AMOUNT $23,839.75
AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE O

arange vo. 2 AR69686  Novg 1967 “G0307




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Bill Cleator

Gloria McColl
District 4

Ed Struiksma
Mike Goich
Judy McCarty
Celia Ballesteros
. Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1216 (Rev. 12-86)

NOv9 1987

o
1]
b3
7

EUSRER
noo
ooo
ooo

§

=

R ER

ulufalals
alulalaln
ooooo

Nays Not Present Ineligible

MAUREEN O’CONNOR

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California,

By.M A 'ﬁWDcput&.

Resolution ﬁ —2 8 9 8 8 8

Number ?

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Adopted

NOV9 1387

C0308



